



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2022**

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj and Ms. Sapna
Rani, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv. for Mr. Udit
Malik, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.08.2024

%

1. Report of the Registry states that respondent No.2 has not been served till date.
2. Upon deposit of process fee, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, by all modes, including dasti, returnable on 17th December, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024

N.Khanna