



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1317/2022

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not received.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda and
Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. Despite directions issued on 09.08.2024, the petitioner has not taken any steps for service of respondent no. 2.
2. In the interest of justice, we grant further two weeks' time to the petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes. Let counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 14.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/uk