



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2022**
SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD AND ANR
.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1. However, rejoinder thereto has not been filed.

Notice to respondent no.2 could not be issued for want of process fee. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he could not file the process fee by mistake.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2025. List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 27, 2025/sk