



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2022**

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GNCTD AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr.
Shubham, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 31st October, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/ab