



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2022**

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advs.
versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. A short reply has been filed by the Registrar Cooperative Societies which appears to be not available with the Petitioner.
3. Let the Petitioner obtain the copy of the electronic records and file a rejoinder at least two weeks before the next date of hearing. If no rejoinder is filed, the matter shall proceed further as per the existing records.
4. List on 23rd March, 2026

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

dj/ck