



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1317/2022**

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sagar Khanna, SO, RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done though hybrid mode.
2. It is 4.30 PM. No time left. List on 19th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 23, 2026

dj