



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1317/2022

SAVITA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES , GNCTD AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’ for referring it to the Mediation.

Let Court Notice be issued to all the parties for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement between them through Mediation.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 11.05.2026

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2026/SM